Phone: 260-248-8030    •    Fax: 260-248-8029    •    www.8020.net
Fractional
To
o
ls
Phone: 260-248-8030    •    Fax: 260-248-8029    •    www.8020.net 549
11
Page 551 Page 552 Page 552 Page 553 Page 553 Page 554

Phone: 260-248-8030    •    Fax: 260-248-8029    •    www.8020.net 551
11
How to Order 80/20® Tools
When ordering tools, be sure to verify their compatibility with your project. If more than one
person is assembling, you may need more than one of each tool. Also keep in mind space
constraints and on-site machining. To order, simply include part number, quantity, and tool
description on your order, as shown in the example below.
Having the right tools to build your project will simplify your assembly job. In this section,
we have all the tools you’ll need to assemble everything in our catalog.
We also have counterbore cutters, access hole drills and jigs for those of you who prefer
to machine our T-slotted profiles as you're building your project.
Along with the right tools, we also have the right attitude. Check out our ATTITUDE pins
on page 558. Everybody needs one!
• 	 Simple hand tools to assemble your project
•	 Fractional and metric tools with color-coded handles:
yellow for fractional and red for metric
•	 Ball end wrenches for off-axis rotation
Introduction to 80/20® Tools
80/20 Tool Advantages
Fastener/Hex Tool Size Reference
This chart is a quick reference when looking for the correct size of hex wrench to use with
80/20 fasteners.
Thread Size
Fastener Head
SHCS BHSCS FBHSCS FHSCS
8-32  — 3/32”  —  —
10-32 5/32” 1/8”  —  —
1/4-20 3/16” 5/32” 5/32” 5/32”
5/16-18 1/4” 3/16” 3/16” 3/16”
3/8-16 5/16”  —  — 7/32”
M5 4mm 3mm  — 3mm
M6 5mm 4mm  — 4mm
M8 6mm 5mm  — 5mm
M10 8mm 6mm  — 6mm
How To Order
Shipping Method: Ship To: